No.H.11040/1/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl, the 3rd April, 2024

ORDER

No.H.11040/1/2024-DEO(KZL): In continuation of this office order of even number dated 15.03.2024, the undermentioned government officials are hereby appointed as **Documentation Team** for the forthcoming General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment.

SI No.	Name	Designation	Phone No.	Role
1	B. Lalrinfela	Data Entry Operator, MzSRLM, BDO Office, Khawzawl	9615180234	Member
2	Malsawmtluanga Kawlni	FIC, MzSRLM, BDO Office, Khawzawl	9862007410	Member
3	David Lalrinfela	CC, MzSRLM, BDO Office, Khawzawl	9612663648	Member
4	HD Laltanpuia	Mission Accountant, MzSRLM, BDO Office, Khawzawl	8132098680	Member
5	H Lalnunsanga	Subject Matter Specialist, DRDO, Khawzawl	9612694931	Member
6	J Lalduhawma	Group-D, DC Office, Khawzawl	8794343391	Member
7	H Lalbiakthara	Supervisor, DCPU, Khawzawl	8257904002	Member
8	KC Zorema	Outreach Worker, DCPU, Khawzawl	9862424088	Member

Further, they shall be responsible for documenting all Election related programmes during conduct of General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 and submit their compiled reports in soft and hard to the undersigned after completion of the said election period or as and when required.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUADistrict Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com

Memo No.H.11040/1/2024-DEO(KZL) : **Khawzawl, the 3rd April, 2024** Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Nodal Officer, Documentation Team for kind information.
- 3. All Members concerned for information.
- 4. PA to Asst. RO, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 5. Website Manager, Election Branch for upload in office website.

District Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com